Document 2007 4133

Book 2007 Page 4133 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 11/13/2007 Time 10:37 AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

INDX uANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Mark L. Smith, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731 Preparer: Mark L. Smith, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731		
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731 Taxpayer: SMA Investments, Ltd., 1616 East, 8th. Des Moines, IA 50316		
$SVAT_{b}$		
Sociation in the second	QUIT CLAIM	
Michael Raymond Carls		Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
		do hereby
Quit Claim to <u>Diana M. C</u>	<u>arison</u>	all
our right, title, interest, esta County, lowa: See 1 in Addendum	ate, claim and demand in the follo	
My had for	and as masculine or feminine ger	Dated:
Michael Raymond Carl	son (Grantor)	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
STATE OF IOW This instrument was acknown Carlson	A COUNTY OF Wiledged before me on Mara	Madison be-9 2007 by Michael Raymond
: :		JOHN S. SHÁW Commission Number 188747 My Commission Expires
	,	(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

Addendum

1. Parcel "A" located in the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section Twenty-two (22), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2, Page 612, on September 21, 1995, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.

The consideration for this transfer is less than \$500; therefore, no Declaration of Value or Ground Water Statement is required.